

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25707/2010

SHARNAPPA(D) BY LRS.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANBASAPPA(D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 26/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

Fresh steps for confirming service of the unserved
respondent No.10 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the
petitioner who shall be directed to do so through registered
post within a week's time, failing which appropriate orders
shall follow on the next date.

Served respondents may file the counter affidavit in
the meantime, in case they choose to do so.

List again on 19.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR