

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25707/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2010 in RFA No.1170/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHARNAPPA(D) BY LRS.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANBASAPPA(D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 13/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, A.O.R.[Not present]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pardesh, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada,A.O.R.  
  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None is present for the petitioners.

The order has been complied with, but there  
is a short delay of nine days, which is hereby  
condoned.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master