

LISTING ON 2.5.2014

COURT NO. 1

ITEM NO. 10

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 25707 OF 2010
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Sharnappa (D) by Lrs. ..Petitioner

- VERSUS -

Channabassappa (D) by Lrs. & Ors. ..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.08.2010 when the Court was pleased to to pass the following Order:-

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice."**

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to all the respondents on 05.10.2010 through Regd. A.D post. Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 and the same has already been included in the paper books. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate filed Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 to 9 but counter affidavit not filed. Respondent No. 10 has been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Court Order dated 21.01.2014 and cause title has been amended. Respondent Nos. 11 to 28 served by A.D. Card but no one has put in appearance so far.

...2/-

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter was lastly listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 26.03.2014 when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"On behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3, vakalatnama has been filed by the ld. Counsel, Dr Sushil Balwada but counter affidavit seems to have been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 3 only while on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 to 9, the ld. counsel, Mr Anil Kumar Tandale has filed vakalatnama and right to file counter affidavit has been exhausted vide order dt.19.3.2013.

Respondent No.10 has been deleted as per order of the Hon'ble Court passed on 21.1.2014.

Respondent Nos. 11 to 28 are reported to be duly served through post but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

No further steps required. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 30th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- 1. Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.
2. Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
3. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR