

Z

ITEM NO.18

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25707/2010

SHARNAPPA(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANBASAPPA(D) BY LRS.& ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.
Mr Nitin Lonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3, vakalatnama has been filed by the ld. Counsel, Dr Sushil Balwada but counter affidavit seems to have been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 3 only while on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 to 9, the ld. counsel, Mr Anil Kumar Tandale has filed vakalatnama and right to file counter affidavit has been exhausted vide order dt.19.3.2013.

Respondent No.10 has been deleted as per order of the Hon'ble Court passed on 21.1.2014.

Respondent Nos. 11 to 28 are reported to be duly served through post but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

No further steps required. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj