

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25707/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/01/2010
in RFA No. 1170/2002 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka at
Bangalore)

SHARNAPPA(D) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANNABASAPPA(D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 12/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSince May, 2014, learned counsel for the respondent
Nos. 4 to 9 is circulating letters for adjournment.Today also, a letter for adjournment has been
circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 4
to 9.Prayer as made on behalf of the respondent Nos. 4 to
9 is rejected.Post the matter on 8.1.2015. The case may be
disposed of on the said date. It is made clear that no
adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing.

Signature Not Verified

(SUMAN JAIN)

Digitally signed by

Pardeep Kumar

Date: 2014.12.13

(PARDEEP KUMAR)

12:49:29 SAST

Reason: COURT MASTER

AR-cum-PS