

LISTING ON 08.01.2015

COURT NO. 4

ITEM NO. 21

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 25707 OF  
2010  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Sharnappa (D) by Lrs. ..Petitioners  
- VERSUS -  
Channabassappa (D) by Lrs. & Ors. ..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.12.2014, when the Court was pleased to to pass the following Order:-

**"Since May, 2014, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 4 to 9 is circulating letters for adjournment.**

**Today also, a letter for adjournment has been circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 4 to 9.**

**Prayer as made on behalf of the respondent Nos. 4 to 9 is rejected.**

**Post the matter on 8.1.2015. The case may be disposed of on the said date. It is made clear that no adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing."**

It is submitted that no further documents have been filed by any of the counsel.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 7<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- 1. Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.  
2. Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.  
3. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR