

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25707/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/01/2010 in RFA No. 1170/2002 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

SHARNAPPA(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANNABASAPPA(D) BY LRS. & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. N. Patil, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that there may be a typographical error at Page 33 of the impugned judgment. He is allowed a week's time to verify and may file additional documents enclosing the true copy of the impugned judgment.

Post the matter on 19th January, 2015.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER