

LISTING ON 19.01.2015

COURT NO. 4

ITEM NO. 38

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 25707 OF
2010

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

Sharnappa (D) by Lrs. ..Petitioners

- VERSUS -

Channabassappa (D) by Lrs. & Ors. ..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.01.2015 with an office report dated 07.01.2015, when the Court was pleased to to pass the following Order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that there may be a typographical error at Page 33 of the impugned judgment. He is allowed a week's time to verify and may file additional documents enclosing the true copy of the impugned judgment.

Post the matter on 19th January, 2015."

It is submitted Mr. Abhijit P. Medh, Advocate has on 15.01.2015 filed application for permission to file additional documents. The same application registered as I.A. No. 5 and the same is being circulated with this office report.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 16th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- 1. Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.
2. Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
3. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR