

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1114/2015

SHARNAPPA(D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANNABASAPPA(D) BY LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA NO. 8242/19 FOR DIRECTIONS IN CA 1114/2019 along with IA NOS.25079 AND 26320 OF 2019(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENT ONLY TO BE LISTED-FILE)

Date : 25-03-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 seeking three weeks adjournment on the ground of ill-health of the arguing counsel, which is objected to by the learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellants, list the matter on Friday, 29th March, 2019.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR